

	Form PTO-1595 Recordation For	m Cover Sheet	U.S. Department of Commerce
	1-31-92 PATENT	'S ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
MRB 3-1899	 Name of conveying party(ies) Esa Aalto, Jouni Tulokas, Janne Verajankorva and Markku Kyytsonen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 	Name: <u>Valmet</u> Internal Addr Street Addres	
785	3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of name [] Other Execution Date: <u>February 22, 1999</u>	MAR 1 8 1999	(s) & address(es) attached? []
V	 Application number(s) or patent number(If this document is being filed togethe the application is: 	s): r with a new appl 	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/252,484		Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		mber of applications and involved [<u>1</u>]
	Name: <u>Pollock, Vande Sande & Amernick</u>	[x] Encl []	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u> osed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Internal Address: P.O. Box <u>19088</u> Street Address: <u>1990 M Street,</u> <u>N.W. Suite 800</u> City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>D.C.</u> Zip: 20036	(Attach	Account No: duplicate copy of this page g by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the driginal document. <u>Burton A. Amernick</u> Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [3] 		
	Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
_	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2- 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651,0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		
03/19/1999 MHRSSANI 00000100 09252484			
01 FC::581 40.00 OP			
\times			

PATENT REEL: 9830 FRAME: 0903

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas the undersigned, (1) <u>Esa AALTO</u>, (2) <u>Jouni TULOKAS</u>, (3) <u>Janne</u> <u>VERÄJÄNKORVA</u>, and (4) <u>Markku KYYTSÖNEN</u>, have invented certain improvements in APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONTINUOUSLY REELING A WEB MATERIAL

for which a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on February 19, 1998 with the filing number 60/075,266;

Whereas, <u>VALMET CORPORATION</u>, a Finnish corporation of <u>Panuntie 6</u>, <u>FIN-00620 HELSINKI</u>, <u>Finland</u>, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for Assignee's own use and behoof, and for Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this Assignment and same not been made; and the undersigned, and legal representatives thereof, hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver any and all papers, and do all lawful acts that said Assignee may consider necessary or advisable to perfect title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and agree at any time upon request, to communicate to said Assignee, Assignee's successors and assigns, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to the undersigned and testify as to the same in any interferences, opposition or other litigation, when requested to do so, all without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of the said Assignee, Assignee's successors or assigns.

ess

Esa Aalto, First Inventor

i aletes

Jouni Tulokas, Second Inventor

WR where-

Janne Veräjänkorva, Third Inventor

Marklen Happin

Markku Kyytsönen, Fourth Inventor

Date February 22, 1999

Date February 22, 1999

Date February 22, 1999

Date February 22, 1999

POLLOCK, VANDE SANDE & PRIDDY, R.L.L.P. 1990 M Street, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20036 (202) 331-7111

> PATENT REEL: 9830 FRAME: 0905

2/2

RECORDED: 03/18/1999